12.FEE STRUCTURE

(A)  The annual tuition fee in Government, Aided and Self Financing Colleges are as
follows: '
Fees Structure Government,Aided and Self-Financing
Colleges
Annual Tuition Fee ] As per the Govt. norms j

(B) Fee structure of KUCTESs

| SL No. | Fee Merit Management
‘ 1 Tuition fee (Annual) Rs.35.000/- Rs.50,000/-

3

Fee due to the Universi J

Any candidate (except SC/ST) who get admission shall compulsorily remit the below mentioned
University admission fee for taking admission in the college.SC/ST candidates should remit the
Premium for Student Care Fund of Rs.200/- (onetime payment for two years) and Women'’s
Study Unit Fee of Rs.30 (onetime payment for two years), at the time of admission. (The colleges
shall collect the fee due to the University from the candidates at the time of admission itself and
the same shall be remitted to KUF)

"SI No Particulars of the Fee to be remitted Amount
| I Medical Inspection Fee(onetime payment for two years) Rs.20/-
2. | Sports Affiliation Fee (onetime payment for two years) Rs.150/-
3 University Union Fee (onetime payment for two years) Rs.120/- I
4 Students Aid Fund Fee (onetime payment for two years) Rs.60/ -
5 Student care fund (onetime payment for two years) Rs.200/ -
6. | Women's Study Unit Fee(onetime payment for two years) Rs.30/ -
7 Students Affiliation Fee: (onetime payment for two years) Rs. 550/-
TOTALAMOUNT Rs: 1130/- J

As per UO.No.Ac.D/01/2019 dtd. 09.05.201 9, out of the prevailing special fees collected by the
KUCTEs, the components of special fees collected Jrom all students shall be remitted
separately to KUF. .

Note: The fee structure is subject to modification as per the direction from the Government.

13. CERTIFICATES/DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

All candidates who take admission in a college shall submit the following documents before
the Principal/Head of the College/Institution concerned. No additional time will be granted to the
candidates for submitting the documents at the time of admission.

a. Print out of completed online application.

b.The original fee receipt / transaction slip towards Registration fee.

¢.Original and a self-attested photocopy of the SSLC or any relevant school records to prove date
of birth, !

d.Original and a self-attested photocopy of the mark lists of all parts of the qualifying
examination(s) and Degree/Provisional certificate.

e. Certificate to prove nativity if applicable

[. TC from the Institution last attended.

&.Course & Conduct Certificate.

h.Migration Certificate from the University last studied.

1. Certificates from the village officer namely “The applicant belonging to Anthyodaya Anna
Yojana (AAY) and Priority House Hold ( PHH) category” or “The income or assets certificate
for Econemically Weaker Sections (EWSs) in General Category” for candidates under EWS
category. - :
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